CVM Power analyzers
M5-19
Three-phase power analyzer (balanced and
unbalanced) for DIN rail mounting
CVM MINI
Power supply circuit 230 V ac (-15...+10%)
Plus: 85..0.265 V ac  /  95...300 V dc
Consumption 3 V·A

Quadrants Class (V, A) Communications Protocol
Digital
output Harmonics Type Code
4 0,5 - - - - CVM-MINI M52000
4 0,5 - - - - CVM-MINI-ITF M52010
4 0,5 RS-485 MODBUS / RTU 2 - CVM-MINI-ITF-RS485-C2 M52021
4 0,5 RS-485 MODBUS / RTU 2 V and I (15º) CVM-MINI-ITF-HAR-RS485-C2 M52031
4 0,5 RJ-45 MODBUS/TPC 2 - CVM-MINI-ITF-ETHERNET-C2 M520J1
4 0,5 - BACnet 2 - CVM-MINI-ITF-BACnet-C2 M520F1
4 0,5
LonTalk ISO/IEC 14908
ANSI/EIA 7091
LonWorks 2 - CVM-MINI-ITFLonWorks-C2 M52091
CVM MINI-MC, Efficient measuring Systems
4 0,5 - - Si - CVM MINI-MC-ITF M52070
4 0,5 RS-485 1 Si - CVM MINI-MC-ITF-RS485-C2 M52081
MC1 single-phase and MC3 three-phase Efficient Transformers, MC Series
Max. A Ranges Class 0,5 Power Measurement Internal
diameter Type Code
63 - 0,1 VA 3 phase 7,1 mm MC3-63 M73121
125 - 0,1 VA 3 phase 14,6 mm MC3-125 M73122
250 150/200/250 0,25 VA 1 phase 20 mm MC1-20-150/200/250 M73113
250 - 0,25 VA 1 phase 26 mm MC3-250 M73123
500 250/400/500 0,25 VA 1 phase 30 mm MC1-30-250/400/500  M73114
1500 500/1000/1500 0,25 VA 1 phase 55 mm MC1-55-500/1000/1500  M73115
Three-phase power analyzer(balanced and unbalanced) for DIN rail mounting
CVM MINI
Coding table
M 5 X X X X 0 0 X
Code
Internal
Code
Power
Supply
Voltage
(PSV)
Standard 230 Vac 0
85...285 Vac
 95...300 Vdc
C
20...120 V c.c. 5*
Connections
CVM MINI, 3 or 4 wires (low voltage) CVM MINI, 3 wires (2 Voltage transformers and
3 Current transformers)
CVM MINI, 3 wires (2 Voltage transformers and
3 Current transformers)
Vaux.
Vaux.
Vaux.
* MC transformer’s connection